

In Chamber

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 4272 of 1980

Petitioner :- Mani Ram

Respondent :- D.D.C.& Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S. Rai, Nikhil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.

Hon'ble Irshad Ali, J.

Sri Amol Ranjan holding brief of Sri M.N. Singh, learned counsel has made statement before this Court that he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 4/1 and 5/1 in the registry.

He has no objection in case the delay in filing the substitution application is condoned and the substitution application is allowed.

The reason assigned in the affidavit filed in support of the delay condonation application is sufficient.

Delay is condoned.

The substitution application No. 251006 of 2010 is allowed.

The petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary incorporation in the writ petition within one week.

List this petition thereafter for final disposal.

Order Date :- 4.1.2018

Manoj