

In Chamber

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 4272 of 1980

Petitioner :- Mani Ram

Respondent :- D.D.C.& Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S. Rai,Nikhil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.

Hon'ble Irshad Ali,J.

Learned counsel for the respondent Sri Sandeep Chaudhary holding brief of Sri M.L. Singh requested that a Writ Petition No. 5531 of 1980 has also been filed challenging the same order dated 16.04.1980 which is impugned in the present petition thus it should be connected along with the present writ petition.

List this petition along with Writ Petition No. 5531 of 1980 on 19.01.2018 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 11.1.2018

Madhurima